Technical Information
30/68-103-EN
 Explosion Proof Electrical Actuators
(Contrac)
  Pos: 1 /Titelblätter / Copyright/Technische Information/Aktorik/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Contrac-Antriebe @ 20\mod_1210838690390_3101.doc @ 187810
System description
Instrumentation solutions
Electrical actuators for positioning vanes and valves in the process control loop

30/68-103-EN (Contrac) 5
Pos: 5.1 /Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/S - U/Typenschlüssel @ 20\mod_1212401491406_3101.doc @ 197373
1.2 Type code
 Pos: 5.2 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Typenschlüssel/Antriebe @ 20\mod_1210842883296_3101.doc @ 187885
Actuators
R  x  D  E  x x x - x x
               Stroke time in s/90° or
stroke speed in mm/s
               Rated torque in Nm or
rated force in kN
               Series
               H = rotary actuators
S = linear actuators
               R = Actuators for modulating duty
Pos: 5.3 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Typenschlüssel/Leistungselektroniken @ 20\mod_1210922760921_3101.doc @ 187933
Power electronic unit
E  B  x  8  x x
               52 and 53 medium performance range
61 and 62 high performance range
               Series
               N = For field mounting IP 66
S = For rack mounting IP 20
               Performance class
               Electronic unit
Pos: 5.4 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Typenschlüssel/Motortemperatur Überwachungsgerät @ 20\mod_1210925929578_3101.doc @ 187957
Motor temperature monitoring unit
              SD241-B
               Type designation
Pos: 6 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830
Component diagram
6 (Contrac) 30/68-103-EN
Pos: 7.1 /Überschriften/1/D - F/Darstellung der Komponenten @ 20\mod_1212397692812_3101.doc @ 197206
2 Component diagram
Pos: 7.2 /Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/S - U/Schwenkantriebe @ 5\mod_1151938778843_3101.doc @ 32921
2.1 Part-turn actuators
 Pos: 7.3 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Darstellung der Komponenten/Schwenkantriebe @ 20\mod_1212050738515_3101.doc @ 196413
Fig. 2
Pos: 7.4 /Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/J - L/Linearantriebe @ 2\mod_1151938885921_3101.doc @ 32942
2.2 Linear actuators
Pos: 7.5 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Darstellung der Komponenten/Linearantriebe @ 20\mod_1212051076218_3101.doc @ 196437
Fig. 3
Pos: 7.6 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830
 Component diagram
30/68-103-EN (Contrac) 7
Pos: 7.7 /Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/J - L/Leistungselektroniken @ 2\mod_1151938936953_3101.doc @ 32963
2.3 Power electronic units
 Pos: 7.8 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Darstellung der Komponenten/Leistungselektroniken @ 20\mod_1212135068562_3101.doc @ 196603
Fig. 4
Pos: 7.9 /Überschriften/1.1/1-spaltig/M - O/Motortemperatur Überwachungseinheit @ 20\mod_1212397219515_3101.doc @ 197007
2.4 Motor temperature monitoring unit
Pos: 7.10 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Darstellung der Komponenten/Motortemperaturüberwachung @ 20\mod_1212135601187_3101.doc @ 196627
Fig. 5
Pos: 8 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830
Typical applications
8 (Contrac) 30/68-103-EN
Pos: 9.1 /Überschriften/1/S - U/Typische Anwendungen @ 21\mod_1212405353671_3101.doc @ 197397
3 Typical applications
Pos: 9.2 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Typische Anwendungen/Typische Anwendungen @ 20\mod_1211185728015_3101.doc @ 188034
Vane actuation Plug valve actuation Valve positioning
Fig. 6
Pos: 10 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830
 Features
30/68-103-EN (Contrac) 9
Pos: 11.1 /Überschriften/1/M - O/Merkmale @ 20\mod_1210859045437_3101.doc @ 187908
4 Features
Pos: 11.2 /Technische Information/30_68-103_TI_Contrac/Merkmale/Merkmale @ 20\mod_1210842060093_3101.doc @ 187838
• Electrical actuators for positioning vanes and valves in the process control loop